RE: Net Metering Group

From: Morgan McGarvey (jmm@morganandpottinger.com)

To: Talina.Mathews@ky.gov; John.Davies@ky.gov; 'director@kyconservation.org'@; 'jbills@maced.org'@;
chathamenergyconsulting@gmail.com; Jeff. DeRouen@ky.gov; tom.dorman@Irc.ky.gov; 'fitzKRC@aol.com'@;
‘Van.Needham@duke-energy.com'@; ‘andrew.ritch@duke-energy.com'@; jekeeton@aep.com;
‘david.crews@ekpc.coop'@; David.Freibert@lge-ku.com; vbgray@tva.gov; 'matt@solar-energy-solutions.com'@;
Stephanie.Bell@ky.gov; ron@skyhookstructural.com; sharla.austin@bigrivers.com; Steve.Wilkins@EKU.EDU;
info@usgbckentucky.org; barry.mayfield@ekpc.coop; ccrigler@kaec.org; andyboeke@yahoo.com;
daniel.summers@lIrc.ky.gov; dvhawpe@gmail.com; kate.shanks@ky.gov; kenya.stump@ky.gov;
rstrobo@downeystrobo.com; Becky.Barnes@Irc.ky.gov

Date: Monday, August 31, 2015, 04:14 PM EDT

Thank you for your prompt responses. | have heard from all groups involved and it appears that the
afternoon of September 15" is the best time for us to get together for our next meeting.

We will meet in conference room 301D at the Department for Environmental Protection, 300 Fair Oaks
Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky on Tuesday, September 15, 2015, at 1:30 p.m. EDT to continue the
conversation on the benefits and costs of expanded net metering in Kentucky. (This is the same
conference room as our meeting earlier this summer).

| expect both sides of the issue to bring individuals with technical expertise to the meeting. Please send
any written materials you plan on distributing at the meeting to me no later than COB on Wednesday,

September oth | will share these materials with our group no later than the morning of Thursday,
September 10t

Thanks again and | look forward to seeing everyone on the 15t

Sincerely,

Morgan

Morgan McGarvey | Morgan & Pottinger, P.S.C.
Tel. 502.572.7073

From: Morgan McGarvey

Sent: Friday, August 28, 2015 5:00 PM

To: 'Talina.Mathews@ky.gov'; 'Davies, John (EEC'; 'director@kyconservation.org'; 'jbills@maced.org'; 'Roberts
Chatham'; 'DeRouen, Jeff (PSC'; 'Dorman, Tom (LRC'; 'fitzKRC@aol.com'; 'Van.Needham@duke-energy.com’;
'andrew.ritch@duke-energy.com'; 'James E Keeton III'; 'david.crews@ekpc.coop'’; 'Freibert, David'; 'Gray, Virginia
Bishop'; 'matt@solar-energy-solutions.com'; 'Bell, Stephanie (PSC'; 'Ron Peron'; 'sharla.austin@bigrivers.com’;
'Wilkins, Steve'; 'info@usgbckentucky.org'; 'Barry Mayfield'; 'ccrigler@kaec.org’; 'andyboeke@yahoo.com’;
'daniel.summers@lIrc.ky.gov'; 'David Hawpe'; 'kate.shanks@ky.gov'; 'kenya.stump@ky.gov'; 'Randal Strobo
(rstrobo@downeystrobo.com)'; Barnes, Becky (LRC)

Subject: Net Metering Group

Thanks to everyone for their patience and persistence in facilitating our next meeting. The doodle poll was
sent out with the best of intentions but, once some time had passed and we started getting the schedules
of experts involved, it became a little complicated.

I've spoken with representatives from the solar community and the utilities and we have agreed on a new
plan. We are going to meet in mid-September. The solar advocates are going to get dates from their
team, including the expert they are flying in for the meeting, and send those dates to me. I am going to
send those dates to the representatives of the utilities, the PSC, and the Cabinet. We will choose a date
based on the most number of people that can attend and the dates that those with technical expertise can
attend. I would also like to receive any written materials one week prior to the meeting.



Thanks for continuing to work on this incredibly important issue.

Again, please forward this email to anyone who was inadvertently left off the list.

Sincerely,

Morgan
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